© 2020 USG Corporation and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
WB2954-ENG-USA/rev. 4-20
USG Sheetrock® Brand Glass-Mat Liner Panels Mold Tough® (UL Type SLX)
SECTION 09 29 00 – GYPSUM BOARD, 1 in. (25.4 mm) USG Sheetrock® Brand Glass-Mat Liner Panels Mold
Tough® (UL Type SLX)
Product Summary:
• 1 in. (25.4 mm) glass-mat Type X liner panels with moisture and mold resistance for use in shaft wall and area
separation wall systems

following: United States Gypsum Company, USG Sheetrock® Brand Glass-Mat Liner Panels
Mold Tough®
2. UL Type Designation: “SLX”
3. ASTM E136 Noncombustibility: Meets
4. ASTM E84 Surface-Burning Characteristics
a. Flame Spread: 20
b. Smoke Developed: 0
c. Class A (Flame spread not greater than 25 and smoke developed not greater than 450): Meets
5. ASTM C473, Standard Test Methods for Physical Testing of Gypsum Panel Products
a. Core Hardness
1) Field [Not less than 15 lbf (67 N)]: Meets
2) End [Not less than 15 lbf (67 N)]: Meets
3) Edge [Not less than 15 lbf (67 N)]: Meets
b. Flexural Strength
© 2020 USG Corporation and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
WB2954-ENG-USA/rev. 4-20
USG Sheetrock® Brand Glass-Mat Liner Panels Mold Tough® (UL Type SLX)
1) Parallel [Not less than 80 lbf (356 N)]: Meets
2) Perpendicular [Not less than 230 lbf (1023 N)]: Meets
c. Nail Pull Resistance (Not required): Meets
d. Humidified Deflection (Not required): Meets
e. Average Water Absorption (Not greater than 5% by weight after two-hour immersion):
Meets
6. ASTM D3273, Standard Test Method for Resistance to Growth of Mold on the Surface of Interior
Coatings in an Environmental Chamber: 10
7. Thickness: 1 in. (25.4 mm)
8. Length: 8 ft. (2438 mm), 10 ft. (3048 mm), 12 ft. (3658 mm)
9. Width: 2 ft. (610 mm)
10. Weight: 4.0 lb./sq. ft. (19.5 kg/sq. m.)
11. Edge: Double-beveled
Disclaimer: The USG Product Specifications contained herein are intended for use as product reference material by architects, engineers, other design professionals,
contractors, building code officials, or other competent construction industry trade professionals having an interest in the selection, specification and use of products